

No. 16-217

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STEPHANIE LENZ,

Petitioner,

v.

UNIVERSAL MUSIC CORP., UNIVERSAL MUSIC
PUBLISHING, INC. AND UNIVERSAL MUSIC
PUBLISHING GROUP,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

ASHOK RAMANI
MICHAEL S. KWUN
KEKER, VAN NEST & PETERS
633 Battery Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 391-5400

CINDY COHN
CORYNNE McSHERRY*
DANIEL NAZER
ELECTRONIC FRONTIER
FOUNDATION
815 Eddy Street
San Francisco, CA 94109
(415) 436-9333
corynne@eff.org

** Counsel of Record*
Attorneys for Petitioner

May 19, 2017

273075



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.....	1
I. The proper interpretation of 17 U.S.C. § 512(f) is an issue of exceptional national importance that the Court should address now.....	3
II. The interlocutory posture of the case has no bearing on certiorari	9
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Diduck v. Kaszycki & Sons Contractors, Inc.</i> , 974 F.2d 270 (2d Cir. 1992)	8
<i>Dudnikov v. MGA Entm't, Inc.</i> , 410 F. Supp. 2d 1010 (D. Colo. 2005).....	6
<i>Freeman United Coal Min. Co. v.</i> <i>Fed. Mine Safety & Health Review Comm'n</i> , 108 F.3d 358 (D.C. Cir. 1997)	7, 8
<i>Harris Trust & Sav. Bank v.</i> <i>Salomon Smith Barney, Inc.</i> , 530 U.S. 238 (2000)	8
<i>JCC, Inc. v.</i> <i>Commodity Futures Trading Comm'n</i> , 63 F.3d 1557 (11th Cir. 1995).....	7
<i>Moyo v. Gomez</i> , 40 F.3d 982 (9th Cir. 1994)	9
<i>Online Policy Group v. Diebold, Inc.</i> , 337 F. Supp. 2d 1195 (N.D. Cal. 2004).....	9
<i>Perfect 10, Inc. v. CCBill LLC</i> , 488 F.3d 1102 (9th Cir. 2007)	3
<i>Rossi v. Motion Picture Ass'n of Am.</i> , 391 F.3d 1000 (9th Cir. 2004)	4, 8

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Satnam Distributors LLC v. Commonwealth-Altadis, Inc.</i> , 140 F. Supp. 3d 405 (E.D. Pa. 2015)	8
<i>Suzuki of Orange Park, Inc. v. Shubert</i> , 86 F.3d 1060 (11th Cir. 1996)	8
<i>TD Bank, NA v. Hill</i> , No. 12-7188 (RBK/JS), 2015 WL 4523570 (D.N.J. July 27, 2015)	6
<i>United States v. Spinney</i> , 65 F.3d 231 (1st Cir. 1995)	7
<i>United States v. TDC Mgmt. Corp.</i> , 24 F.3d 292 (D.C. Cir. 1994)	7
<i>Viacom Int'l, Inc. v. YouTube, Inc.</i> , 676 F.3d 19 (2d Cir. 2012)	6
<i>White v. Samsung Electronics Am., Inc.</i> , 989 F.2d 1512 (9th Cir. 1993)	2

STATUTES

17 U.S.C. § 512	<i>passim</i>
---------------------------	---------------

LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS

S. Rep. No. 105-190 (1998)	5
